## भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी प्रथम चरण की सैद्धान्तिक स्वीकृति मे अधिरोपित शर्तो का पालन प्रतिवेदन

	पालन प्रतिवेदन	
Ф.	अधिरोपित शर्त	पालन प्रतिवेदन
(i)	Legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged;	शर्त मान्य है
(ii)	The detailed land use plan has to be prepared and approved by the Central Zoo Authority (CZA). The proposal is general in nature and lists various possible land use	
	for developing zoo and rescue centre. Construction of building for animal houses / enclosures, roads etc. referred in proposal are non-forestry activities because the same is being developed for the purposes of rescue and display of animals. The construction	शर्त मान्य है
	activities should be restricted to minimum. At least 50% of the project area should be maintained as green area. State Government shall take massive plantation work inside the area proposed to be kept as forest;	
(iii)	The 15% of the project area may be permitted for construction activities for development of zoo and rescue centre. However, the exact area required for construction activities need to be calculated based on the land-use plan as approved by CZA and submitted;	शर्त मान्य है
(iv)	The user agency shall pay the 15% Net Present Value (NPV) of the entire proposed area;	एन.पी.की. की राशि 14085000/— यू.टी.आर क. 118219833647 दि. 07.08.2019 द्वारा जमा की गई है। छायाप्रति संलग्न है।
(v)	land preferably around the proposed zoo and rescue centre at the project cost;	दुगने बिगडे वनक्षेत्र पर सी.ए. की राशि 9085999/- यू.टी.आर क 118219683547 दि. 07.08.2019 द्वारा जमा की गई है। छायाप्रति संतरन हैं।
(vi)	The basic facilities for regulation of tourists such as ticketing facility, parking, washrooms, etc. may be developed at the entry gate of the forest provide the forest land does not exceed 2.55 hectare;	शर्त मान्य है
(vii	As the project is located along with the highway and nearby to an alcohol / liquor facility, it is recommended to have a tree barrier of at least 5 to 7 rows of tall trees along with entire boundary of the zoo & rescue centre at project cost, which will act as aesthetically appropriate Green barrier;	द्री प्लानटेशन की कार्य योजना अनुसार राशि 1320000/— यूटी.आर क 118219683547 दि. 07. 08.2019 द्वारा जमा की गई है। छायाप्रति संलम्न है।
(vii	<ol> <li>The tree enumeration list as per project lay out be submitted to arrive at minimum tree felling figure;</li> </ol>	शर्त मान्य है
(ix)	The Cost-benefit analysis shall be done in accordance with the MOEF &CC guidelines dated 01.08.2017;	शर्त मान्य है
(x)	The User Agency shall transfer the funds at the rate of 15% of total Net Present Value (NPV) of the entire proposed area as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 28.03.2008, 24.04.2008 and 09.05.2005 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 202/1995 and the Guidelines issued by this Ministry vide its letter No. 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 through online portal of Ad-hoc CAMPA account of the State	एन.पी.की. की राशि यूटी.आर क 118219683547 दि. 07.08.2019 द्वारा जमा की गई है। छायाप्रति संलन्न है।
(xi)	Concerned;  Before establishing the Chidiyatol Zoo and Rescue Centre, the necessary clearance from Central Zoo Authority shall be obtained before seeking Stage-II/final approval;	Central Zoo Authority का पत्र क. F.NO 20- 6/2017-CZA(PKR/1077/2019 dt. 03-07-2019)
(xii	The land identified for the purpose of CA shall be clearly depicted on a Survey of India toposheet of 1:50,000 scale;	Attached शर्त मान्य है
(xiii	t) The User Agency shall transfer the cost of raising and maintaining the admissible compensatory afforestation at the current wage rate in consultation with State Forest Department in the account of Ad-hoc CAMPA of the concerned State through online portal. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for	ु शर्त मान्य है
(xiv	works scheduled for subsequent years;  ) The user agency should ensure that the compensatory levies (CA cost, NPV etc.) are deposited through challan generated online on web portal and deposited in appropriate bank online only. Amount deposited through other mode will not be accepted as compliance of the Stage -I clearance;	शर्त मान्य है
(xv)	At the time of payment on the Net Present Value (NPV) at the then prevailing rate, the User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to pay the additional amount of NPV, if so determined, as per the final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India;	शर्त मान्य हैं
(xvi	) The State Government shall submit a certificate, that site for CA is suitable and free from all encroachments and other encumbrances, under the signature not below the rank of Nodal Officer (FCA) in the State Government;	सर्त मान्य है
	i) The User agency shall obtain the Environment Clearance as per the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986, if required;	शर्त मान्य है
(xviii	The Layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government;	शर्त मान्य है
(xix) (xx)	No labour camp/huts shall be established on the forest land; The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal and under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department	शर्त गान्य है शर्त मान्य है
	or person;	

	Felling of tress on the forest land being diverted shall be reduced to the bare minimum and the trees should be felled under strict supervision of the State Forest Department;	शर्त मान्य है
(xxii)	State Government shall complete settlement of rights, in terms of the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006, if any, on the forest land to be diverted and submit the documentary evidence as prescribed by this Ministry in its letter No. 11-9/1998-FC (pt.) dated 03.08.2009 read with 05.07.2013 in support thereof;	शर्त मान्य है
(xxiii)	The user agency shall provide alternate fuels to the labourers and the staff working at the site so as to avoid any damage and pressure on the nearby forest areas;	शर्त मान्य है
(xxiv)	Any other condition that the concerned Regional Office of this Ministry may stipulate, from time to time, in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife;	शर्त मान्य है
(xxv)	The user agency shall submit the annual self-compliance report in respect of the above conditions to the State Government, concerned Regional Office and this Ministry by the end of March of every year regularly; and	शर्त मान्य है
	The user agency and the State Government shall ensure compliance to provisions of the all Acts, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, relevant Hon'ble Court Order (s) and National Green Tribunal (NGT) Order (s), if any, pertaining to this project for the time being in force, as applicable to the project.	शर्त मान्य है

टीप :- 1 इस कार्यालय द्वारा भारत सरकार द्वारा अधिरोपित शर्तों के पालन में यू.टी.आर क्रमांक-118219683547 दिनांक 07.08.2019 से कुल राशि 24490999/- निम्नानुसार मदों की ऑनलाईन CAMPA मद में जमा कराई गई है :-

> शर्त कमांक IV - NPV की राशि 14085000/-शर्त कमांक V - दुगने बिगड़े वनक्षेत्र पर वैकित्यक वृक्षारोपण की राशि 9085999/-शर्त कमांक VII - टॉल ट्री प्लानटेशन की राशि 1320000/-कुल राशि 24490999/- (एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस चालान की छायाप्रति संलग्न है)

टीप :- 2 शर्त कमांक 5 में दुगने बिगड़े वनक्षेत्र पर वैकल्पिक वृक्षारोपण की राशि 9994599/- में समाहित पर्यवेक्षण शुल्क 908600/- इस कार्यालय के पत्र कमांक/माचि/3006 दिनांक 06.08.2018 द्वारा बैंकर्स चेक कमांक 150874 दिनांक 06.08.2018 वन मण्डलाधिकारी सामान्य वन मण्डल रायसेन को संलग्न किया गया है जो कि उनके द्वारा एस.बी.आई रायसेन में राज्य के राजस्व मद में जमा कराया गया है। जिसका चालान कमांक 08 दिनांक 07.08.2018 है। चालान की छायाप्रति संलग्न है।

वन मण्डलाधिकारी एवं पदेन क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक मध्यप्रदेश ईको पर्यटन विकास बोर्ड रायसेन



मारत तरकत

Government of India पर्याचरण वन और जलकाय परिवर्तन समालय Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change



# केंद्रीय चिडियाघर प्राधिकरण Central Zoo Authority

F. No 20-6/2017-CZA(PKR)

By Post / E-mail Date: 03.07.2019

The Chief Wildlife Wanden Government of Madnya Pradesh SDA Building, 3rd Floor M. P. Nagar Zone - 1. Hoshangabad Road Bhopai - 462 011 (Madhya Pradesh), E-mail gootwi@mp.gov.in

Sub: Proposed establishment of the Chidiyatol Zoo and Rescue Centra in Raigen District, Madhya Pradesh - reg. Ref.

- 1. The Addl. PCCF (Wildlife Protection) cum CEO, M.P. Eco-tourism Development Board letter No. Ecoboard/02/2017/1398, dated 27.06.2017.
- 2 This office letter No. 20-6/2017 CZA(AK)/1482/2017, dated 16.68.2017.
- 3. This office letter No. 20-6/2017-CZA(PKR)/1842/2017, dated 26, 10, 2017

4. Your letter No. 1316, dated 12.06,2019,

SIL

Reference is invited to the above cited surrespondences

The Detailed Project Report (DPR) for establishment of the Chidiyatol Zoo and Rescue Centre in Raisen District, Madhya Pradesh was placed opicie the Expert Group on Zcc Designing, CZA in its 74th Meeting held on 13th 8 14th July 2017 and on its recommendation the same as placed before the Technical Committee of the Central Zoo Authority in its 84" Meeting held on 19 09 2017 and the same was placed before the Central Zoo Authority in its 30th Meeting held on 28.09.2017

As the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife), Madhya Pradesto has informed this office vide his letter referred above at S. No. 4 that in-principal approval has been obtained under Forest (Conservation - Act, 1900 for the area proposed for establishment of the Chichyatol Zoo and Rescue Centilin Passer Dishict, Madhya Pradesh and sought CZA's approval. The CZA has decided to the eye of the approval under Section 18-Hi 14: of the Wildlife (Protection: Act. 1972 has established the Chidiyotol Zoo and Rescue Centre in Raisen District, Machijis (1 adds) Subject to Justiabert of the following conditions of

Observations of the Expert Group on Zoo Designing of the Central Zo. Authority communicated vide letter referred above at S. No. 3.

The Department of Forests, Government of Madnya Pradesh should submit an undertaking that the requisite number of experts of various disciplines including a competent Whole Time-in-charge, Animal Curator Biologist, Education Officer Veterinary Officer would be posted for execution of the said project, as mandatory under Recognition of Zoo Rules, 2009

3 The Department of Forests, Government of Machya Pradesh shall make provision on their own for necessary funds for creation of the proposed setablishment of the Chidiyatol Zoo and Rescue Centre in Raisen District, Madhya Pradesh as well as for future maintenance of its establishment on professional grounds

4 Once the Chichyatol Zoo and Rescue Centre in Raisen District. Madhua Pradesh becomes ready for operation, it shall be made functional formally after getting prior recognition from the Central Zoo Authority under Section 33-H(1), (3) & (4) of the

Wildlife (Protection) Act, 1972.

5. The ultimate responsibility of upkeep and welfare of animals at the establishment of the Chidiyatol Zoo and Rescue Centre in Raisen District, Madhya Pradesh in accordance to the Guidelines and Rules notified by the Government of India in this cehalt would lie on the Department of Forests. Government of Madhya Pradesh

This is for your information and necessary action

Yours sincerely.

(Dr. Anup Kumar Naya Member Secretary

Copy for information and necessary action to:

The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife Protection) cum CEO M.P. Eco-tourism Development Board, Department of Forests, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Urja Bhawan, Link Road No 2 Shivaji Nagar Bhopal (Madhya Pradesh) E-mail: mpecotourism@gmail.com

# दामादेम क्रमान 150873 दि clates

## NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 06-08-2018

Agency Name.	MP ECC TOURISM DEVELOPMENT BOARD BHOPAL
Application No.	19932757757
MoEF/SG File No.	8-22/2018-FC
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH
Address.	Urja Bitawan Link Road No - 2 Shivaji Nagar BhopalBhopal
Arrount(in Rs)	24490999/-

Amount in Words: Two Crore Forty-Four Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine Rupees Only

#### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA CORP0000371			
IFSC Code:				
Pay to Account No.	1507619932757757 Valid only for this challan amount.			
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003			

· This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only This challan is valid only for seven days.

#### BANK COPY

# NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 08-08-2018

Agency Name.	MP ECO TOURISM DEVELOPMENT BOARD BHOPAL				
Application No.	19932757757				
MoEF/SG File No.	8-22/2018-FC				
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH				
Address:	Urja Bhawan Link Road No 2 Shivaji Nagar Bhopal Bhopal				
Amount(in Rs)	24490859/-				

Amount in Words: Two Crore Forty-Four Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine Rupees Only

#### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA CORPOROS71			
iFSC Code:				
Pay to Account No.	1507619932757757 Valid only for this challan amount.			
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110093			

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only This challan is valid only for seven days.

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in



UTR SBIN. 118.219683547 Date 7/8/18



Status of the Paymen	made by	User	Agenc	es
----------------------	---------	------	-------	----

▽ Help

Click on **Proposal No.** to view Detail of proposal. Click on **Demand letter** to view Uploaded demand letter. CA: Compensatory Afforestation; Addl CA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; PCA: Penal Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; CAT: Catchment Area Treatment; Addl PA: Additional Compensatory Afforestation; Additional Compensatory Afforesta Charges for protected area; NPV : Net Present Value; : This icon shows that the details of the Funds submitted by User Agency are yet to be verified by Nodal Officer.

To be Verified

: This icon shows that the demand has been verified by Nodal Officer.

Challan Generated

: This icon shows that the challan has been generated.

Verified Unpaid

: This icon shows that the payment yet to be made.

: This icon shows that the payment has been made. Paid

Proposals received on or after 15th July 2014 All Proposals received upto 14th July 2014

Select Region :	Bhopal	▼	Select State :	Madhya Pradesh		
Select User Agency	: Select	***				
Online Helph Cherystatus:	●Paid ●Unpaid ●	All				
Bank Name :	Select All	*	Mode of Payment:	Select All	F855	
Transaction Date (	From):		Transaction Date (To):			
Enter value for Se	arch: 32757					
			SEARCH			

no. Proposal Detail	Application_No	Date of IN-	Amount to be Paid/Amou Paid (in Rs.)	nt Payment Status	Payment Det		Demand Letter  Demand Letter
no. Proposai Decan	OTHERS327572018757	20 Jul 2018			Fund Demand Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan Generated On Transaction Date	01 Aug 2018 Corporation Bank NEFT/RTGS (Challan) 06 Aug 2018	(/writereaddata/Fundpdf/81111281213321UCDemandrote200.  Generated Challan (/UserAccount/Neft_ChallanCorp.aspx? pid=OTHERS327572018757)

SWACHE (HTTPS://SWACHHBHARAT.MYGOV.IN/)



(HTTP://WWW.DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)



(HTTPS://DATA.GOV.IN/)



(HTTPS://INDIA.GOV.IN/)





(HTTP://MEITY.GOV.IN/)



(HTTP://WWW.PMINDIA.GOV.IN/EN/)



(HTTP://WWW.NIC.IN/)

© Content Owned, Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India L Terms & Conditions (https://parivesh.nic.in/TermsandConditions.aspx) | Privacy Policy (https://parivesh.nic.in/Privacypolicy.aspx) | Copyright Policy (https://parivesh.nic.in/CopyrightPolicy.aspx) | Hyperlinking Policy (https://parivesh.nic.in/HyperlinkingPolicy.aspx) | Accessibility Statement (https://parivesh.nic.in/Accessibilitystatement.aspx) | Disclaimer (https://parivesh.nic.in/Disclaimer.aspx) | Contact Us (https://parivesh.nic.in/Accessibilitystatement.aspx) | Disclaimer (https://parivesh.nic.in/Disclaimer.aspx) | Contact Us (https://parivesh.nic.in/Accessibilitystatement.aspx) | Disclaimer (https://parivesh.nic.in/Disclaimer.aspx) | Disclaimer.aspx) | Disclaimer (https://parivesh.nic.in/Disclaimer.aspx) | Disclaimer.aspx) | Disclaimer.aspx | Disclaimer For any Technical support, Please Contact EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, monitoring-fc(at)nic(dot)in

